

Agenda Date:August 25, 2016Agenda Placement:Admin.Estimated Time:N/AContinued Item:No

## **Board Agenda Item**

TO: Air Pollution Control District Board

FROM: Aeron Arlin Genet, Air Pollution Control Officer

CONTACT: Sara Hunt, Executive Assistant/Board Clerk (961-8853)

SUBJECT: Minutes of the March 2016 CAC Meeting

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Receive and file the attached minutes from the March 9, 2016 meeting of the APCD Community Advisory Council.

## **DISCUSSION:**

The APCD Community Advisory Council (CAC) was formed by Resolution No. 94-281 adopted by the Board of Supervisors on May 24, 1994. The CAC is governed by a Charter and By-Laws and its membership consists of members of the community, appointed by individual APCD Board members. The CAC provides advice to the Air Pollution Control Officer (APCO) and the APCD Board of Directors in matters related to attainment and maintenance planning, development and promulgation of air pollution control rules and related policy issues. The recommendations of the CAC are advisory in nature and neither the APCO nor the Board is bound by CAC recommendations. The CAC is scheduled to meet the second Wednesday of each month, however meetings are subject to cancellation if there are no matters to be reviewed.

The attached minutes summarize the March 2016 meeting. We provide such minutes to your Board after their approval by the CAC members.

## **ATTACHMENT:**

March 9, 2016 CAC Minutes

Aeron Arlin Genet • Air Pollution Control Officer 260 North San Antonio Road, Suite A • Santa Barbara, CA • 93110 • 805.961.8800 OurAir.org • twitter.com/OurAirSBC